
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
5 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
4 
4 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
99 

2 
48 
14 

1 
07 
84 
38 
46 

393 
260 

13 
149 

29 
50 
74 

7 
4 

121 
118 

00 
45 
97 

561 
15 

116 
81 
19 

181 
80 
59 

119 
12 

150 
8 

30 

Name 
Thor Johnson 
Craig Shrontz 
Denie Hiestand 
Jason Roosa 
Stephen Newby 
Laurie Lyford 
Stephen Clark 
Evan Eldridge 
Cameron Mehl 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Shelby Clark 
Greg Heacock 
Ted Herb 
Frank DiMiceli 
Brian Volkert 
Craig Larsen 
Fiona Blanchi 
Rich Newman 
Jack Stark 
Walt Carrel 
Krista Johnson 
David Withrow 
Jeff Kerney 
Ed Godshalk 
Sean Federico 
Cesar Granados 
Michael Adams 
Michael Stone 
Todd Sullivan 
Jim Duncan 
Ron Oscarson 

Robert Scollard 
Loren Campbell 
Bill Hart 
Paul Adams 
Brian Westmoreland 

Class 
FMv 

FMv 

DP 

EPv 

FP 

FP 

FMv 

FP 

DP 

DP 

EMv 

HPv 

GP 

SM 

FP 

FV 

SM 

FP 

FIA G4 

FV 

HPv 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FMv 

DP 

BS 

DP 

FPv 

EP 

EP 

CP 

FPv 

DP 

FJr 

EP 

Best Tm 
1:39.942 
1:40.191 
1:40.475 
1:42.438 
1:42.506 
1:42.618 
1:44.341 
1:43.249 
1:45.498 
1:44.178 
1:47.821 
1:47.458 
1:47.369 
1:47.040 
1:46.939 
1:46.845 
1:47.377 
1:49.207 
1:49.881 
1:51.316 
1:51.656 
1:53.043 
1:52.964 
1:56.661 
1:54.603 
1:46.414 
2:04.259 
1:48.669 
1:48.307 
2:04.317 
1:54.668 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
6 
5 
3 

Make/Model 
1959 Lotus 17 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1976 Fiat 124 CC1 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1965 MG Midget 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1969 Zink C-4 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1968 Lynx FV 
1965 Zinc C4 
1961 Elva Mk6 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1967 Ford Cortina GT 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1964 MG MGB 
1972 Porsche 914 

1969 Lotus Super 7 
1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite 
1954 MG R2 
1961 Cooper T56 
1972 Porsche 914 

D is p la c e m e n t  
1460 
1460 
1995 
1991 
1275 
1275 
1460 
1275 
2138 
1750 
1800 
948 
1275 
1600 
1275 
1200 
1600 
1275 
0 
1192 
1200 
1200 
1192 
1192 
1500 
2100 
1599 
1798 
1300 
1798 
1800 

1600 
1275 
1500 
998 
1992 

Hometown 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
Las Vegas NV 
Puyallup WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Bellevue WA 
Victoria  BC 
Vancouver WA 
Vancouver WA 
Bellevue WA 
Saanichton BC 
Maple Valley WA 
Redmond WA 
Renton WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Shelton WA 
Seattle, WA 
Tacoma WA 
Kenmore WA 
Sammamish WA 
Sultan WA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Newberg, OR 
Denver, CO 
Duvall WA 
Enumclaw wa 
Kingston WA 
Hayden ID 
Kent WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 

Beaverton OR 
Issaquah WA 
Carnation WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Spokane WA 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 3:19:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

0.917 

Avg. Speed 

70.773 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.942 

Best Speed 

81.047 

Best Lap by 

99 - Thor Johnson 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 1-4 - Small bore, FV, FJr 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:10:03 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/3/2025 11:05 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 

No. 
171 

Name 
Jon Johnson 

Class 
GT4 

Best Tm Laps Make/Model 
1975 Volkswagen Scirocco 

D is p la c e m e n t  
1600 

Hometown 
ROCHESTER WA 

Member 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 3:19:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

0.917 

Avg. Speed 

70.773 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.942 

Best Speed 

81.047 

Best Lap by 

99 - Thor Johnson 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 1-4 - Small bore, FV, FJr 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:10:03 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/3/2025 11:05 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
99 

2 
48 

1 
84 
14 

393 
38 

149 
116 

46 
260 
181 

13 
4 

121 
29 
07 
50 
74 
59 

118 
97 
45 
80 
15 

561 
81 

7 
8 

119 
19 

150 
30 
12 

171 

Name 
Thor Johnson 
Craig Shrontz 
Denie Hiestand 
Stephen Newby 
Stephen Clark 
Jason Roosa 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Evan Eldridge 
Ted Herb 
Cesar Granados 
Cameron Mehl 
Shelby Clark 
Todd Sullivan 
Greg Heacock 
Rich Newman 
Jack Stark 
Frank DiMiceli 
Laurie Lyford 
Brian Volkert 
Craig Larsen 
Ron Oscarson 
Walt Carrel 
Jeff Kerney 
David Withrow 
Jim Duncan 
Sean Federico 
Ed Godshalk 
Michael Adams 
Fiona Blanchi 
Paul Adams 

Robert Scollard 
Michael Stone 
Bill Hart 
Brian Westmoreland 
Loren Campbell 
Jon Johnson 

Class 
FMv 

FMv 

DP 

FP 

FMv 

EPv 

DP 

FP 

GP 

DP 

DP 

EMv 

FPv 

HPv 

FP 

FIA G4 

SM 

FP 

FP 

FV 

EP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

EP 

FMv 

FV 

BS 

SM 

FJr 

CP 

DP 

DP 

EP 

FPv 

GT4 

Best Tm 
1:40.005 
1:40.110 
1:40.667 
1:43.541 
1:44.049 
1:44.212 
1:44.592 
1:45.123 
1:44.060 
1:42.311 
1:45.045 
1:48.008 
1:47.586 
1:49.270 
1:47.724 
1:48.384 
1:47.826 
1:46.095 
1:51.237 
1:48.745 
1:50.992 
1:50.265 
1:52.565 
1:53.484 
1:53.764 
1:53.118 
1:58.178 
2:04.292 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
1 
1 

Make/Model 
1959 Lotus 17 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1976 Fiat 124 CC1 
1965 MG Midget 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1969 Zink C-4 
1972 Porsche 914 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1968 Lynx FV 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1964 MG MGB 
1961 Elva Mk6 
1965 Zinc C4 
1967 Ford Cortina GT 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1961 Cooper T56 

1969 Lotus Super 7 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1954 MG R2 
1972 Porsche 914 
1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite 
1975 Volkswagen Scirocco 

D is p la c e m e n t  
1460 
1460 
1995 
1275 
1460 
1991 
1750 
1275 
1275 
2100 
2138 
1800 
1300 
948 
1275 
0 
1600 
1275 
1275 
1200 
1800 
1192 
1192 
1200 
1798 
1500 
1192 
1599 
1600 
998 

1600 
1798 
1500 
1992 
1275 
1600 

Hometown 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
Las Vegas NV 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Victoria  BC 
Puyallup WA 
Bellevue WA 
Vancouver WA 
Redmond WA 
Duvall WA 
Vancouver WA 
Saanichton BC 
Hayden ID 
Maple Valley WA 
Tacoma WA 
Kenmore WA 
Renton WA 
Bellevue WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Shelton WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Sammamish WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Tacoma WA 
Kent WA 
Denver, CO 
Newberg, OR 
Enumclaw wa 
Seattle, WA 
Crested Butte CO 

Beaverton OR 
Kingston WA 
Carnation WA 
Spokane WA 
Issaquah WA 
ROCHESTER WA 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 3:22:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

1.943 

Avg. Speed 

73.552 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.005 

Best Speed 

80.996 

Best Lap by 

99 - Thor Johnson 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 1-4 - Small bore, FV, FJr 

Race #2 

Race started at 14:38:03 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/3/2025 14:30 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 

No. 
00 

Name 
Krista Johnson 

Class 
HPv 

Best Tm Laps Make/Model 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 

D is p la c e m e n t  
1200 

Hometown 
Sultan WA 

Member 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 3:22:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

1.943 

Avg. Speed 

73.552 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.005 

Best Speed 

80.996 

Best Lap by 

99 - Thor Johnson 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 1-4 - Small bore, FV, FJr 

Race #2 

Race started at 14:38:03 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/3/2025 14:30 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
48 
99 

2 
14 

1 
116 

38 
149 

46 
13 

4 
181 
121 

29 
50 
59 
74 

118 
80 
00 
45 
97 
07 
81 

8 

119 
19 

150 
393 
260 

30 
15 
84 
12 

561 
171 

Name 
Denie Hiestand 
Thor Johnson 
Craig Shrontz 
Jason Roosa 
Stephen Newby 
Cesar Granados 
Evan Eldridge 
Ted Herb 
Cameron Mehl 
Greg Heacock 
Rich Newman 
Todd Sullivan 
Jack Stark 
Frank DiMiceli 
Brian Volkert 
Ron Oscarson 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Jim Duncan 
Krista Johnson 
David Withrow 
Jeff Kerney 
Laurie Lyford 
Michael Adams 
Paul Adams 

Robert Scollard 
Michael Stone 
Bill Hart 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Shelby Clark 
Brian Westmoreland 
Sean Federico 
Stephen Clark 
Loren Campbell 
Ed Godshalk 
Jon Johnson 

Class 
DP 

FMv 

FMv 

EPv 

FP 

DP 

FP 

GP 

DP 

HPv 

FP 

FPv 

FIA G4 

SM 

FP 

EP 

FV 

FV 

EP 

HPv 

FV 

FV 

FP 

BS 

FJr 

CP 

DP 

DP 

DP 

EMv 

EP 

FMv 

FMv 

FPv 

FV 

GT4 

Best Tm 
1:40.437 
1:39.974 
1:40.219 
1:40.881 
1:42.360 
1:41.815 
1:42.118 
1:43.727 
1:44.559 
1:48.599 
1:47.767 
1:48.447 
1:48.999 
1:49.519 
1:48.661 
1:51.246 
1:48.200 
1:49.330 
1:51.435 
1:51.774 
1:53.871 
1:54.459 
1:43.271 
2:02.871 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
7 
1 

Make/Model 
1976 Fiat 124 CC1 
1959 Lotus 17 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1965 MG Midget 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 Porsche 914 
1969 Zink C-4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1964 MG MGB 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1968 Lynx FV 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Ford Cortina GT 
1961 Cooper T56 

1969 Lotus Super 7 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1954 MG R2 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1972 Porsche 914 
1961 Elva Mk6 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite 
1965 Zinc C4 
1975 Volkswagen Scirocco 

D is p la c e m e n t  
1995 
1460 
1460 
1991 
1275 
2100 
1275 
1275 
2138 
948 
1275 
1300 
0 
1600 
1275 
1800 
1200 
1192 
1798 
1200 
1200 
1192 
1275 
1599 
998 

1600 
1798 
1500 
1750 
1800 
1992 
1500 
1460 
1275 
1192 
1600 

Hometown 
Las Vegas NV 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
Puyallup WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Duvall WA 
Vancouver WA 
Redmond WA 
Vancouver WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Tacoma WA 
Hayden ID 
Kenmore WA 
Renton WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Shelton WA 
Sammamish WA 
Kent WA 
Sultan WA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Enumclaw wa 
Crested Butte CO 

Beaverton OR 
Kingston WA 
Carnation WA 
Bellevue WA 
Saanichton BC 
Spokane WA 
Denver, CO 
Victoria  BC 
Issaquah WA 
Newberg, OR 
ROCHESTER WA 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 3:23:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

3.483 

Avg. Speed 

72.174 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.974 

Best Speed 

81.021 

Best Lap by 

99 - Thor Johnson 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 1-4 - Small bore, FV, FJr 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:18:10 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/4/2025 09:15 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 

No. 
7 

Name 
Fiona Blanchi 

Class 
SM 

Best Tm Laps Make/Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 

D is p la c e m e n t  
1600 

Hometown 
Seattle, WA 

Member 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 3:23:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

3.483 

Avg. Speed 

72.174 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.974 

Best Speed 

81.021 

Best Lap by 

99 - Thor Johnson 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 1-4 - Small bore, FV, FJr 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:18:10 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/4/2025 09:15 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
4 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
99 
48 
14 

393 
1 

38 
116 
149 

07 
50 

4 
29 

121 
13 
59 
80 
74 

118 
181 

00 
45 
97 
81 

2 
46 

171 

119 
19 

150 
260 

30 
8 

15 
84 
12 

561 

Name 
Costy 
Denie Hiestand 
Jason Roosa 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Stephen Newby 
Evan Eldridge 
Cesar Granados 
Ted Herb 
Laurie Lyford 
Brian Volkert 
Rich Newman 
Frank DiMiceli 
Jack Stark 
Greg Heacock 
Ron Oscarson 
Jim Duncan 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Todd Sullivan 
Krista Johnson 
David Withrow 
Jeff Kerney 
Michael Adams 
Craig Shrontz 
Cameron Mehl 
Jon Johnson 

Robert Scollard 
Michael Stone 
Bill Hart 
Shelby Clark 
Brian Westmoreland 
Paul Adams 
Sean Federico 
Stephen Clark 
Loren Campbell 
Ed Godshalk 

Class 
FMv 

DP 

EPv 

DP 

FP 

FP 

DP 

GP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

SM 

FIA G4 

HPv 

EP 

EP 

FV 

FV 

FPv 

HPv 

FV 

FV 

BS 

FMv 

DP 

GT4 

CP 

DP 

DP 

EMv 

EP 

FJr 

FMv 

FMv 

FPv 

FV 

Best Tm 
1:38.207 
1:40.247 
1:41.074 
1:40.844 
1:43.065 
1:42.923 
1:43.366 
1:44.022 
1:43.627 
1:46.807 
1:47.563 
1:48.436 
1:49.069 
1:49.188 
1:50.239 
1:50.582 
1:48.423 
1:48.433 
1:48.096 
1:51.941 
1:52.379 
1:54.994 
2:13.083 
1:40.929 
2:07.491 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
3 
2 
1 

Make/Model 
1959 Lotus 17 
1976 Fiat 124 CC1 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1965 MG Midget 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 
1972 Porsche 914 
1964 MG MGB 
1969 Zink C-4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1969 Smith Special FV 
1968 Lynx FV 
1967 Ford Cortina GT 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1975 Volkswagen Scirocco 

1969 Lotus Super 7 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1954 MG R2 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1972 Porsche 914 
1961 Cooper T56 
1961 Elva Mk6 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite 
1965 Zinc C4 

D is p la c e m e n t  
1460 
1995 
1991 
1750 
1275 
1275 
2100 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1600 
0 
948 
1800 
1798 
1200 
1192 
1300 
1200 
1200 
1192 
1599 
1460 
2138 
1600 

1600 
1798 
1500 
1800 
1992 
998 
1500 
1460 
1275 
1192 

Hometown 
Kirkland WA 
Las Vegas NV 
Puyallup WA 
Bellevue WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Vancouver WA 
Duvall WA 
Redmond WA 
Bellevue WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Tacoma WA 
Renton WA 
Kenmore WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Kent WA 
Shelton WA 
Sammamish WA 
Hayden ID 
Sultan WA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Enumclaw wa 
Seattle WA 
Vancouver WA 
ROCHESTER WA 

Beaverton OR 
Kingston WA 
Carnation WA 
Saanichton BC 
Spokane WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Denver, CO 
Victoria  BC 
Issaquah WA 
Newberg, OR 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 171 Jon Johnson - Non-functioning transponder 

Printed: 5/5/2025 3:23:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

13.184 

Avg. Speed 

67.613 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.207 

Best Speed 

82.479 

Best Lap by 

99 - Costy 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 1-4 - Small bore, FV, FJr 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:48:57 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/4/2025 11:45 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief
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Pos 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 

No. 
7 

Name 
Fiona Blanchi 

Class 
SM 

Best Tm Laps Make/Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 

D is p la c e m e n t  
1600 

Hometown 
Seattle, WA 

Member 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 171 Jon Johnson - Non-functioning transponder 

Printed: 5/5/2025 3:23:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

13.184 

Avg. Speed 

67.613 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.207 

Best Speed 

82.479 

Best Lap by 

99 - Costy 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 1-4 - Small bore, FV, FJr 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:48:57 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/4/2025 11:45 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
5 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
48 

393 
14 

1 
07 
38 

116 
149 

50 
59 

121 
29 
80 
13 

118 
00 

4 
45 

2 
7 
8 

12 
15 
19 
30 
46 
74 
81 
84 
97 
99 

119 
150 
171 
181 
260 

Name 
Denie Hiestand 
Arash Nadershahi M.D. 
Jason Roosa 
Stephen Newby 
Laurie Lyford 
Evan Eldridge 
Cesar Granados 
Ted Herb 
Brian Volkert 
Ron Oscarson 
Jack Stark 
Frank DiMiceli 
Jim Duncan 
Greg Heacock 
Walt Carrel 
Krista Johnson 
Rich Newman 
David Withrow 

Craig Shrontz 
Fiona Blanchi 
Paul Adams 
Loren Campbell 
Sean Federico 
Michael Stone 
Brian Westmoreland 
Cameron Mehl 
Craig Larsen 
Michael Adams 
Stephen Clark 
Jeff Kerney 
Costy 
Robert Scollard 
Bill Hart 
Jon Johnson 
Todd Sullivan 
Shelby Clark 

Class 
DP 

DP 

EPv 

FP 

FP 

FP 

DP 

GP 

FP 

EP 

FIA G4 

SM 

EP 

HPv 

FV 

HPv 

FP 

FV 

FMv 

SM 

FJr 

FPv 

FMv 

DP 

EP 

DP 

FV 

BS 

FMv 

FV 

FMv 

CP 

DP 

GT4 

FPv 

EMv 

Best Tm 
1:39.816 
1:40.600 
1:41.930 
1:43.738 
1:42.958 
1:43.133 
1:43.155 
1:44.731 
1:46.947 
1:49.165 
1:49.987 
1:49.730 
1:49.820 
1:49.314 
1:50.582 
1:50.493 
1:48.888 
1:53.457 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Make/Model 
1976 Fiat 124 CC1 
1969 Alfa Romeo 1750 Spider 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1965 MG Midget 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Triumph TR4 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 Porsche 914 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1964 MG MGB 
1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1969 Smith Special FV 

1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1961 Cooper T56 
1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite 
1961 Elva Mk6 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1972 Porsche 914 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1969 Zink C-4 
1967 Ford Cortina GT 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1968 Lynx FV 
1959 Lotus 17 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1954 MG R2 
1975 Volkswagen Scirocco 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1959 Elva Courrier 

D is p la c e m e n t  
1995 
1750 
1991 
1275 
1275 
1275 
2100 
1275 
1275 
1800 
0 
1600 
1798 
948 
1192 
1200 
1275 
1200 

1460 
1600 
998 
1275 
1500 
1798 
1992 
2138 
1200 
1599 
1460 
1192 
1460 
1600 
1500 
1600 
1300 
1800 

Hometown 
Las Vegas NV 
Bellevue WA 
Puyallup WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Bellevue WA 
Vancouver WA 
Duvall WA 
Redmond WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Kenmore WA 
Renton WA 
Kent WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Sammamish WA 
Sultan WA 
Tacoma WA 
Tacoma WA 

Seattle WA 
Seattle, WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Issaquah WA 
Denver, CO 
Kingston WA 
Spokane WA 
Vancouver WA 
Shelton WA 
Enumclaw wa 
Victoria  BC 
Maple Valley WA 
Kirkland WA 
Beaverton OR 
Carnation WA 
ROCHESTER WA 
Hayden ID 
Saanichton BC 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Expired 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 3:24:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

2.890 

Avg. Speed 

66.674 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.816 

Best Speed 

81.149 

Best Lap by 

48 - Denie Hiestand 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 1-4 - Small bore, FV, FJr 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:07:54 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/4/2025 15:05 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief
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Pos 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 

No. 
561 

Name 
Ed Godshalk 

Class 
FV 

Best Tm Laps Make/Model 
1965 Zinc C4 

D is p la c e m e n t  
1192 

Hometown 
Newberg, OR 

Member 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/5/2025 3:24:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

2.890 

Avg. Speed 

66.674 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.816 

Best Speed 

81.149 

Best Lap by 

48 - Denie Hiestand 

 

SOVREN Spring Sprints 

Group 1-4 - Small bore, FV, FJr 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:07:54 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/4/2025 15:05 

 SOVREN SPRING SPRINTS

 May 2-4, 2025

 
In Memory of Tom Kracht, Past T&S Chief
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